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Shoot Straight! • Have Fun! •  Be Safe!

TOP SHOOTER 
NAMED

Hammerin Steel was  
our Top Gun, good 
shooting! Johnny 

Swan came in second and Wyatt Hurts 
came in third. 
     Enclosed are the results of the April 
shoot, by total time and by category.  
Congratulations to all who placed first in 
their category.

CLEAN SHOOTERS
Congratulation goes to Crazy Crow and 
Marshal Jacobey John who had a clean 
shoot. A special certificate  will be sent via 
Pony Express in the next few days. Not 
So Lonesome Mike almost had a clean 
shoot. Good shootin’ pards.

NEW SHOOTERS
We had four first time shooters join us. 
Trixie Triggers, Blackpowder Jim, Bob 
H and Jared Swan... welcome aboard.  
We hope you all come back again to have 
some more fun.
     Three shooters who joined us for the 
first time... Crazy Crow, Richie Rot Gut 
and Grumpy Mitt. Come on back... we  
enjoyed having you shoot with us.

 THANKS
We’d like to thank Anita and her helpers 
who provided the cowboy grub. Everyone 
said it was great. The coffee was really 
needed to warm us up.
     Thanks to everyone who helped set up 
and put away all the targets and props.
    We could sure use some help in the 
future and if any of you would like to 
get more involved with The Matamoras  
Mavericks, just email or call us.
     Hope to see you all next month..

           Ziggady Zag, Editor
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MATAMORAS, PA, APRIL 18, 2010
The Matamoras Mavericks started their 
second year this past Sunday at Rattle-
snake Ridge, located at The Matamoras 
Rod & Gun Club. 
The weather was dif-
ferent than expected 
but the 27 shooters 
that came made the 
best of it. 
     It was good to 
see Richie Rot Gut 
shooting again. And 
Wyatt Hurts (at 
right) never fails 
to impress us with 
his fancy shooting 
duds... and his shoot-
ing skills.
     Our resident Buckaroo, Will Beat Ya 
joined us again under the watchful eye of 
Hammerin Steel. It’s never too young to 
learn the gamer skills. He was joined by 
Jared Swan, a Buckaroo shooting for the 
first time. 

GUNSLINGERS CONVERGE AT RATTLESNAKE 
RIDGE TO START SECOND YEAR!

GUNSHOTS AND SMOKE FILL THE COOL AIR. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  

 Grumpy Mitt shoots as Constable Griz times him

 Wyatt Hurts watches Trixie Triggers and the money bag

Vida-Loca lays a smoke screen to confuse the spotters



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
  STAGE 1    STAGE 2  STAGE 3                 STAGE 4                 STAGE 5           STAGE 6  

TOTAL     FINISH
    Raw  M P B Final Raw M  P B Final Raw M  P B Final Raw M P B   Final Raw       M   P  B  Final Raw   M  P B       Final 
     1 Hammerin Steel 49er 23.66 0 0 0 23.66 35.72 0 0 0 35.72 22.97 1 0 0 27.97 29.10 2 0 0 39.10 23.74 0 0 0 23.74 22.69 0 0 0 22.69 172.78 1

     2 Johnny Swan Wrangler 29.95 1 0 0 34.95 37.76 0 0 0 37.76 30.70 1 0 0 35.70 44.22 0 0 0 44.22 31.26 0 0 0 31.26 35.30 1 0 0 40.30 224.19 2

     3 Wyatt Hurts B-Western 44.63 0 0 0 44.63 40.90 0 0 0 40.90 29.60 1 0 0 34.60 40.56 0 0 0 40.56 31.86 0 0 0 31.86 33.99 0 0 0 33.99 226.54 3

     4 Marshal Jacobey John  49er 44.58 0 0 0 44.58 40.09 0 0 0 40.09 40.48 0 0 0 40.48 42.01 0 0 0 42.01 33.49 0 0 0 33.49 39.16 0 0 0 39.16 239.81 4

     5 Black Jack Ed Senior 29.41 0 0 0 29.41 41.59 2 0 0 51.59 28.15 0 0 0 28.15 34.97 3 0 0 49.97 35.34 1 0 0 40.34 40.67 0 0 0 40.67 240.13 5

     6 Ziggady Zag Senior  34.62 0 0 0 34.62 34.85 3 0 0 49.85 32.26 3 0 0 47.26 41.22 0 0 0 41.22 30.78 2 0 0 40.78 33.14 1 0 0 38.14 251.87 6

     7 I.C. Moose Duelist 38.69 0 0 0 38.69 40.05 0 0 0 40.05 35.67 1 0 0 40.67 40.12 2 0 0 50.12 38.45 1 0 0 43.45 42.56 0 0 0 42.56 255.54 7

     8 Crazy Crow Silver Senior 41.46 0 0 0 41.46 44.88 0 0 0 44.88 43.86 0 0 0 43.86 45.59 0 0 0 45.59 38.40 0 0 0 38.40 43.77 0 0 0 43.77 257.96 8

     9 Constable Griz Duelist 38.81 1 0 0 43.81 41.53 0 0 0 41.53 36.59 0 0 0 36.59 43.29 2 0 0 53.29 37.23 0 0 0 37.23 46.67 1 1 0 61.67 274.12 9

   10 Rico Creekview 49er  34.62 1 0 0 39.62 57.94 0 0 0 57.94 37.77 0 0 0 37.77 52.64 1 0 0 57.64 34.71 0 0 0 34.71 41.92 1 0 0 46.92 274.60 10

   11 Just Dan Elder Statesman 43.82 0 0 0 43.82 68.58 1 0 0 73.58 33.36 0 0 0 33.36 40.53 1 0 0 45.53 42.73 0 0 0 42.73 43.29 0 1 0 53.29 292.23 11

   12 Rose City Kid Senior 43.65 1 0 0 48.65 56.98 0 0 0 56.98 42.15 1 0 0 47.15 46.66 0 0 0 46.66 40.50 0 0 0 40.50 49.13 1 0 0 54.13 294.07 12

   13 Turkey Creek Vic Senior 38.40 0 0 0 38.40 47.69 2 0 0 57.69 40.51 1 0 0 45.51 48.13 0 0 0 48.13 38.45 1 0 0 43.45 47.81 3 0 0 62.81 295.99 13

   14 Izzy Dead Yet 49er 47.29 1 0 0 52.29 50.80 0 0 0 50.80 47.79 0 0 0 47.79 53.00 1 0 0 58.00 54.48 0 0 0 54.48 50.20 0 0 0 50.20 313.56 14

   15 Not So Lonesome Mike Young Gun 51.97 0 0 0 51.97 59.23 0 0 0 59.23 44.15 0 0 0 44.15 53.97 0 0 0 53.97 47.82 0 1 0 57.82 52.10 0 0 0 52.10 319.24 15

   16 Tin Ring Wrangler 58.00 1 0 0 63.00 50.82 0 0 0 50.82 32.61 0 0 0 32.61 45.76 3 0 0 60.76 39.12 1 0 0 44.12 70.57 1 0 0 75.57 326.88 16

   17  Canad’jun George Senior Duelist 51.17 1 0 0 56.17 54.83 2 0 0 64.83 46.99 2 0 0 56.99 56.37 0 0 0 56.37 47.21 1 0 0 52.21 54.22 0 0 0 54.22 340.79 17

   18 Vida-Loca Elder Statesman 52.85 0 0 0 52.85 58.15 0 0 0 58.15 50.56 0 0 0 50.56 81.66 1 0 0 86.66 55.09 1 1 0 70.09 69.80 0 0 0 69.80 388.11 18

   19 Ritchie Rot Gut Silver Senior 56.87 2 0 0 66.87 68.14 0 0 0 68.14 54.48 0 0 0 54.48 60.48 3 0 0 75.48 49.66 2 0 0 59.66 64.79 0 0 0 64.79 389.42 19

   20 Trixie Triggers Lady Wrangler 67.48 1 0 0 72.48 72.09 0 0 0 72.09 76.08 1 0 0 81.08 65.17 1 0 0 70.17 60.41 0 0 0 60.41 68.84 1 0 0 73.84 430.07 20

   21 Zak Silverblade Senior 55.33 3 0 0 70.33 72.79 1 0 0 77.79 67.61 2 1 0 87.61 58.36 0 0 0 58.36 52.82 4 0 0 72.82 69.99 4 0 0 89.99 456.90 21

   22 Bob H 49er 61.61 0 0 0 61.61 79.12 1 0 0 84.12 70.41 2 1 0 90.41 76.77 3 0 0 91.77 61.52 2 0 0 71.52 76.43 1 0 0 81.43 480.86 22

   23 Tennessee Jack Sledge Senior Duelist 81.71 0 0 0 81.71 87.45 0 0 0 87.45 79.83 0 0 0 79.83 89.48 0 0 0 89.48 68.60 0 0 0 68.60 85.52 1 0 0 90.52 497.59 23

   24 Grumpy Mitt Senior 84.76 1 0 0 89.76 82.44 1 0 0 87.44 69.29 2 1 0 89.29 85.83 2 0 0 95.83 58.51 0 0 0 58.51 86.32 2 0 0 96.32 517.15 24

   25 Blackpowder Jim 49er 69.52 3 0 0 84.52 81.50 1 0 0 86.50 66.71 2 0 0 76.71 89.13 8 0 0 129.13 48.75 6 0 0 78.75 60.44 2 0 0 70.44 526.05 25

   26  Will Beat Ya Buckaroo* 92.02 1 0 0 97.02 95.33 2 0 0 105.33 68.04 0 0 0 68.04 114.71 2 0 0 124.71 55.80 1 0 0 60.80 81.80 2 0 0 91.80 547.70 26

   27 Jared Swan Buckaroo** 116.18    116.18 100.45    100.45 DNF    150.00 78.65    78.65 104.20    104.20 DNF    150.00 699.48 27

* 1 Pistol, Rifle, Shotgun            ** 2 Pistols, Rifle

Matamoras Mavericks           Results  OVERALL TIME                                  April 18,  2010
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
  STAGE 1    STAGE 2  STAGE 3                 STAGE 4                 STAGE 5           STAGE 6  

TOTAL     FINISH
    Raw  M P B Final Raw M  P B Final Raw M  P B Final Raw M P B   Final Raw       M   P  B  Final Raw   M  P B       Final 
     1 Will Beat Ya Buckaroo*  92.02 1 0 0 97.02 95.33 2 0 0 105.33 68.04 0 0 0 68.04 114.71 2 0 0 124.71 55.80 1 0 0 60.80 81.80 2 0 0 91.80 547.70 26

     1 Jared Swan Buckaroo** 116.18    116.18 100.45    100.45 DNF    150.00 78.65    78.65 104.20    104.20 DNF    150.00                 699.48      27 

     1 Not So Lonesome Mike Young Gun 51.97 0 0 0 51.97 59.23 0 0 0 59.23 44.15 0 0 0 44.15 53.97 0 0 0 53.97 47.82 0 1 0 57.82 52.10 0 0 0 52.10 319.24 15

     1 Johnny Swan Wrangler 29.95 1 0 0 34.95 37.76 0 0 0 37.76 30.70 1 0 0 35.70 44.22 0 0 0 44.22 31.26 0 0 0 31.26 35.30 1 0 0 40.30 224.19 2

     2 Tin Ring Wrangler 58.00 1 0 0 63.00 50.82 0 0 0 50.82 32.61 0 0 0 32.61 45.76 3 0 0 60.76 39.12 1 0 0 44.12 70.57 1 0 0 75.57 326.88 16

     1 Trixie Triggers Lady Wrangler 67.48 1 0 0 72.48 72.09 0 0 0 72.09 76.08 1 0 0 81.08 65.17 1 0 0 70.17 60.41 0 0 0 60.41 68.84 1 0 0 73.84 430.07 20

     1 Hammerin Steel 49er 23.66 0 0 0 23.66 35.72 0 0 0 35.72 22.97 1 0 0 27.97 29.10 2 0 0 39.10 23.74 0 0 0 23.74 22.69 0 0 0 22.69 172.78 1

     2 Marshal Jacobey John  49er 44.58 0 0 0 44.58 40.09 0 0 0 40.09 40.48 0 0 0 40.48 42.01 0 0 0 42.01 33.49 0 0 0 33.49 39.16 0 0 0 39.16 239.81 4

     3 Rico Creekview 49er  34.62 1 0 0 39.62 57.94 0 0 0 57.94 37.77 0 0 0 37.77 52.64 1 0 0 57.64 34.71 0 0 0 34.71 41.92 1 0 0 46.92 274.60 10

     4 Izzy Dead Yet 49er 47.29 1 0 0 52.29 50.80 0 0 0 50.80 47.79 0 0 0 47.79 53.00 1 0 0 58.00 54.48 0 0 0 54.48 50.20 0 0 0 50.20 313.56 14

     5 Bob H 49er 61.61 0 0 0 61.61 79.12 1 0 0 84.12 70.41 2 1 0 90.41 76.77 3 0 0 91.77 61.52 2 0 0 71.52 76.43 1 0 0 81.43 480.86 22

     6 Blackpowder Jim 49er 69.52 3 0 0 84.52 81.50 1 0 0 86.50 66.71 2 0 0 76.71 89.13 8 0 0 129.13 48.75 6 0 0 78.75 60.44 2 0 0 70.44 526.05 25

     1 Black Jack Ed Senior 29.41 0 0 0 29.41 41.59 2 0 0 51.59 28.15 0 0 0 28.15 34.97 3 0 0 49.97 35.34 1 0 0 40.34 40.67 0 0 0 40.67 240.13 5

     2 Ziggady Zag Senior  34.62 0 0 0 34.62 34.85 3 0 0 49.85 32.26 3 0 0 47.26 41.22 0 0 0 41.22 30.78 2 0 0 40.78 33.14 1 0 0 38.14 251.87 6

     3 Rose City Kid Senior 43.65 1 0 0 48.65 56.98 0 0 0 56.98 42.15 1 0 0 47.15 46.66 0 0 0 46.66 40.50 0 0 0 40.50 49.13 1 0 0 54.13 294.07 12

     4 Turkey Creek Vic Senior 38.40 0 0 0 38.40 47.69 2 0 0 57.69 40.51 1 0 0 45.51 48.13 0 0 0 48.13 38.45 1 0 0 43.45 47.81 3 0 0 62.81 295.99 13

     5 Zak Silverblade Senior 55.33 3 0 0 70.33 72.79 1 0 0 77.79 67.61 2 1 0 87.61 58.36 0 0 0 58.36 52.82 4 0 0 72.82 69.99 4 0 0 89.99 456.90 21

     6 Grumpy Mitt Senior 84.76 1 0 0 89.76 82.44 1 0 0 87.44 69.29 2 1 0 89.29 85.83 2 0 0 95.83 58.51 0 0 0 58.51 86.32 2 0 0 96.32 517.15 24

     1 Crazy Crow Silver Senior 41.46 0 0 0 41.46 44.88 0 0 0 44.88 43.86 0 0 0 43.86 45.59 0 0 0 45.59 38.40 0 0 0 38.40 43.77 0 0 0 43.77 257.96 8

     2 Ritchie Rot Gut Silver Senior 56.87 2 0 0 66.87 68.14 0 0 0 68.14 54.48 0 0 0 54.48 60.48 3 0 0 75.48 49.66 2 0 0 59.66 64.79 0 0 0 64.79 389.42 19

     1 Just Dan Elder Statesman 43.82 0 0 0 43.82 68.58 1 0 0 73.58 33.36 0 0 0 33.36 40.53 1 0 0 45.53 42.73 0 0 0 42.73 43.29 0 1 0 53.29 292.23 11

     2 Vida-Loca Elder Statesman 52.85 0 0 0 52.85 58.15 0 0 0 58.15 50.56 0 0 0 50.56 81.66 1 0 0 86.66 55.09 1 1 0 70.09 69.80 0 0 0 69.80 388.11 18

     1 I.C. Moose Duelist 38.69 0 0 0 38.69 40.05 0 0 0 40.05 35.67 1 0 0 40.67 40.12 2 0 0 50.12 38.45 1 0 0 43.45 42.56 0 0 0 42.56 255.54 7

     2 Constable Griz Duelist 38.81 1 0 0 43.81 41.53 0 0 0 41.53 36.59 0 0 0 36.59 43.29 2 0 0 53.29 37.23 0 0 0 37.23 46.67 1 1 0 61.67 274.12 9

     1  Canad’jun George Senior Duelist 51.17 1 0 0 56.17 54.83 2 0 0 64.83 46.99 2 0 0 56.99 56.37 0 0 0 56.37 47.21 1 0 0 52.21 54.22 0 0 0 54.22 340.79 17

     2 Tennessee Jack Sledge Senior Duelist 81.71 0 0 0 81.71 87.45 0 0 0 87.45 79.83 0 0 0 79.83 89.48 0 0 0 89.48 68.60 0 0 0 68.60 85.52 1 0 0 90.52 497.59 23

     1 Wyatt Hurts B-Western 44.63 0 0 0 44.63 40.90 0 0 0 40.90 29.60 1 0 0 34.60 40.56 0 0 0 40.56 31.86 0 0 0 31.86 33.99 0 0 0 33.99 226.54 3

* 1 Pistol, Rifle, Shotgun            ** 2 Pistols, Rifle

Matamoras Mavericks           Results  By Category                                  April 18,  2010

CLEAN SHOOTER DANG IT... CLEAN WITH A “P”
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